
 
 
 
 
 
TO:  Members of the Board of Education  
   
FROM: Robert Craven, Assistant Superintendent, Business Services 
 
DATE:  December 12, 2022 
 
RE:  2022-23 FIRST INTERIM BUDGET REPORT 
 
 
The district is required to adopt an interim budget for 2022-23 before December 15, 2022.  The interim 
budget report includes actual transactional data through October 31, 2022.  The First Interim budget is the 
financial planning document for the district.   
 
The First Interim budget is the first official revision of the board adopted budget approved in June 2022.    
The First Interim budget reports a projected ending fund balance for 2022-23 of $129.8 million of which 
$6.6 million is unassigned and unappropriated above the 5% reserve for economic uncertainties. The 
report is presented with a positive certification indicating the district can meet its financial obligations in 
the current fiscal year as well as the two subsequent fiscal years. 
 
The First Interim budget also incorporates updated revenue and expenditure adjustments, estimated carry-
overs of funds and the impact to the ending balance due to these adjustments.  The following is a brief 
description of the First Interim changes since budget development: 
 
REVENUES 

1. Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) revenue increased by $30.6 million as a result of an 
increase to the Unduplicated Pupil Percentage, prior three years’ average ADA,  and change in 
LCFF augmentation from 3.29% to 6.70%.  

2. Restricted Federal revenue increased by $5.2 million as a result, of ESSER funding being 
recognized in the year of expenditure rather than when received. 

3. State revenue increased by $34.5 million.  The most significant changes are: 
a. Learning Recovery Emergency Block Grant (LREBG), Arts and Music Discretionary 

Block Grant (AMDBG), Special Education AB602 funding, totaling $35.0 million. 
b. Decrease of $1.7 million due to rate adjustment of Extended Learning Opportunities 

Program (ELOP). 
c. Additional Lottery funding due to prior year ADA increase. 

4. Local revenue increased $821,691 as a result, of increased donations, School Resource Allocation 
(SRA) carryover, and interest. 
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EXPENDITURES 

1. Salaries and benefits increased overall by $28.2 million. The substantial changes are: 
a. 8.5% ongoing salary increase, one-time 1.5% off-schedule compensation, totaling $22.0 

million. 
b. Classified vacancy and attrition savings of approximately $2.8 million. 
c. Certificated vacancy and attrition, as well as reduction of 12 FTE due to declining 

enrollment, totaling savings of $2.1 million. 
d. Additional 42.3 FTE certificated positions increased restricted spending $3.9 million. 
e. Negotiated certificated stipend changes and staffing band adjustments, additional $2.0 

million. 
f. Health Benefits increase of $6.2 million based on negotiated change to district contribution 

for 2023. 
2. Books and supplies increased by $1.5 million due to SRA and donation carryover, and additional 

ELOP materials. 
3. Services and other operating expenses increased by $8.0 million based on updated expenditure 

plans for COVID funds, acceleration of HVAC installment, and Special Education contracted 
services. 

4. Capital outlay increased $2.0 million for vehicle replacement, multimedia equipment, and 
acceleration of HVAC equipment installment. 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT 
 
The fiscal operating environment for districts remains somewhat uncertain, and each district must address 
its own unique set of risk factors in determining budget priorities and creating multi-year projections. It is 
prudent to continue to monitor the challenges in the near future. Most importantly, the unknown certainties 
of the national economy and a forecast for a recession in the coming year.   
 
Factors contributing to an unpredictable operating environment exist on both the revenue and expenditure 
sides of the budget.  These factors may cause future revenue uncertainty: 
 

1. Cost of Living adjustments and/or deficit factors applied to the Local Control Funding Formula. 
2. The dependence of LCFF entitlements on shifting unduplicated eligible pupil counts as well as 

Average Daily Attendance (ADA), which adds a level of complexity to revenue forecasting that was 
not present under the revenue limit system.  

3. Declining enrollment, which has a great impact on the level of LCFF funding.   
4. Universal Transitional Kindergarten funding model. 

 
Future expenditure uncertainty may arise from the following: 
 

1. Continued changes in legislative mandates including costs associated with retirement plans (STRS, 
PERS, and OPEB). 

2. Impacts for safety and learning loss mitigation. 
3. Hiring shortages and pressure on labor costs. 
4. Universal Transitional Kindergarten program guidelines i.e. class size ratios.  

 
The uncertain operating environment is coupled with demands for greater transparency, local accountability 
under the Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP), and increased expectations from all sides due to the 
perception of greater funding. 
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Future LCFF revenue may not be sufficient to meet all the competing demands for increased expenditures.  
The district will need to prioritize new expenditures based on the LCAP while still maintaining fiscal 
flexibility and solvency. The keys to protecting fiscal flexibility and solvency in an uncertain environment 
include: 
 

1. Maintaining adequate reserves to allow for unanticipated circumstances. 
2. Limiting commitments to future increased expenditures based on projections of future revenue 

growth, and/or establishing contingencies that allow expenditure plans to be changed if needed. 
    
Reserves and fiscal flexibility are necessary to protect the integrity of the educational program in an 
unpredictable operating environment.   
 



2022‐23 2022‐23 2023‐24 2024‐25

Original Change First Interm Change Projected Change Projected

Budget Budget Budget Budget

REVENUES

Local Control Funding Formula 8010‐8099 252,418,174 30,576,320 282,994,494 4,591,875 287,586,369 (1,044,295) 286,542,075

Federal Sources 8100‐8299 25,321,895 5,231,760 30,553,655 (15,163,808) 15,389,847 (4,876,330) 10,513,517

Other State Revenues 8300‐8599 65,465,467 34,498,299 99,963,766 (43,711,990) 56,251,776 (267,191) 55,984,586

Other Local Revenues 8600‐8799 4,233,915 821,691 5,055,606 (68,620) 4,986,986 (42,606) 4,944,380

TOTAL REVENUES 347,439,451 71,128,070 418,567,521 (54,352,542) 364,214,979 (6,230,422) 357,984,557

EXPENDITURES

Certificated Salaries 1000‐1999 138,008,847 15,044,488 153,053,335 (1,642,358) 151,410,977 2,129,242 153,540,219

Classified Salaries 2000‐2999 46,361,725 4,136,212 50,497,937 245,588 50,743,525 838,202 51,581,727

Employee Benefits 3000‐3999 96,946,295 9,035,231 105,981,526 (6,203,067) 99,778,459 (5,953,457) 93,825,002

Books and Supplies 4000‐4999 20,814,253 1,526,868 22,341,121 (8,387,844) 13,953,277 2,836,380 16,789,657

Services, Other Operating Expenses 5000‐5999 34,116,952 8,044,819 42,161,771 (8,015,414) 34,146,357 1,994,716 36,141,073

Capital Outlay 6000‐6999 7,534,000 1,963,367 9,497,367 (9,497,367) 0 0 0

Other Outgo
7100‐7299 

7400‐7499 8,795,536 (2,001,307) 6,794,229 207,456 7,001,685 0 7,001,685

Direct Support/Indirect Costs 7300‐7399 (529,670) (8,921) (538,591) 0 (538,591) 0 (538,591)

Budget Reductions to Maintain Fiscal Solvency 0 0 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 352,047,938 37,740,757 389,788,695 (33,293,006) 356,495,689 1,845,083 358,340,772

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (4,608,487) 33,387,313 28,778,826 (21,059,536) 7,719,290 (8,075,505) (356,215)

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

Interfund Transfers

a) In 8910‐8929 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

b) Out 7610‐7629 4,000,000 0 4,000,000 (4,000,000) 0 0 0

Other Sources/Uses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

a) Sources 8930‐8979 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

b) Uses 7630‐7699 0 0 0 0 0 0

Contributions to Restricted Programs 8980‐8999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES (4,000,000) 0 (4,000,000) (4,000,000) 0 0 0

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (8,608,487) 33,387,313 24,778,826 (17,059,536) 7,719,290 (8,075,505) (356,215)

Beginning Fund Balance 98,778,011 105,051,985 129,830,811 137,550,101

Ending Fund Balance 90,169,524 129,830,811 137,550,101 137,193,886

Components of Fund Balance:

a)Nonspendable

Revolving Cash 120,000 120,000 120,000 120,000

Stores 319,729 281,552 281,552 281,552

Prepaid Expenditures 0 5,085,122 4,060,722 3,036,322

b) Restricted 24,985,439 51,097,642 49,063,616 50,585,999

c) Committed 38,358,969 33,273,847 36,949,472 38,224,208

d) Assigned 6,412,008 13,639,491 9,494,953 9,885,257

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated

5% Designated for Economic Uncertainties 17,802,397 19,689,435 17,824,784 17,917,039

Unappropriated Fund Balance 2,170,982 6,643,722 19,755,002 17,143,510

MULTI‐YEAR PROJECTION

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

2022‐23 FIRST INTERIM  BUDGET

Saddleback Valley Unified School District
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2022‐23 2022‐23 2023‐24 2024‐25

Original Change First Interm Change Projected Change Projected

Budget   Budget   Budget   Budget

REVENUES

Local Control Funding Formula 8010‐8099 252,418,174 30,576,320 282,994,494 4,591,875 287,586,369 (1,044,295) 286,542,075

Federal Sources 8100‐8299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other State Revenues 8300‐8599 4,860,858 781,559 5,642,417 (25,732) 5,616,685 (6,929) 5,609,756

Other Local Revenues 8600‐8799 3,100,630 456,807 3,557,437 (40,980) 3,516,457 (42,606) 3,473,851

TOTAL REVENUES 260,379,662 31,814,686 292,194,348 4,525,164 296,719,512 (1,093,830) 295,625,681

EXPENDITURES

Certificated Salaries 1000‐1999 107,938,934 10,016,803 117,955,737 (309,426) 117,646,311 4,657,337 122,303,647

Classified Salaries 2000‐2999 24,177,941 3,827,601 28,005,542 (110,746) 27,894,796 956,353 28,851,149

Employee Benefits 3000‐3999 58,426,919 1,878,664 60,305,583 708,682 61,014,265 (3,665,253) 57,349,012

Books and Supplies 4000‐4999 7,621,432 (1,023,938) 6,597,494 1,068,789 7,666,283 3,037,405 10,703,688

Services, Other Operating Expenses 5000‐5999 20,965,384 1,810,109 22,775,493 (352,943) 22,422,550 2,859,665 25,282,215

Capital Outlay 6000‐6999 2,300,000 139,022 2,439,022 (2,439,022) 0 0 0

Other Outgo

7100‐7299 

7400‐7499 6,359,536 (2,238,307) 4,121,229 207,456 4,328,685 0 4,328,685

Direct Support/Indirect Costs 7300‐7399 (4,084,406) (748,074) (4,832,480) (356,113) (5,188,593) 337,224 (4,851,369)

Budget Reductions to Maintain Fiscal Solvency 0 0 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 223,705,740 13,661,880 237,367,620 (1,583,324) 235,784,296 8,182,731 243,967,027

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 36,673,922 18,152,806 54,826,728 6,108,487 60,935,215 (9,276,561) 51,658,654

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

Interfund Transfers

a)  In 8910‐8929 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

b)  Out 7610‐7629 4,000,000 0 4,000,000 (4,000,000) 0 0 0

Other Sources/Uses

a)  Sources 8930‐8979 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

b)  Uses 7630‐7699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Contributions to Restricted Programs 8980‐8999 (42,617,956) (7,382,734) (50,000,690) (1,181,209) (51,181,899) (2,355,352) (53,537,252)

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES (46,617,956) (7,382,734) (54,000,690) 2,818,791 (51,181,899) (2,355,352) (53,537,252)

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (9,944,034) 10,770,072 826,038 8,927,278 9,753,316 (11,631,914) (1,878,598)

Beginning Fund Balance 75,128,119 77,907,131 78,733,169 88,486,485

Ending Fund Balance 65,184,085 78,733,169 88,486,485 86,607,887

   

Components of Fund Balance:

a)Nonspendable

Revolving Cash 120,000 120,000 120,000 120,000

Stores 319,729 281,552 281,552 281,552

Prepaid Expenditures 0 5,085,122 4,060,722 3,036,322

b) Restricted 0 0 0 0

c) Committed

Technology 10,213,400 10,213,400 7,800,000 5,500,000

Facilities/Modernization/Def. Maint 4,500,000 4,500,000 13,500,000 18,000,000

Universal TK Implementation 8,074,736 8,074,736 7,149,472 6,224,208

Comprehensive Program Implementation 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,000

Prepaid Textbooks 5,085,122 0 0 0

Special Education Decline in Funding  1,985,711 1,985,711 0 0

Future Liabilities 4,000,000 4,000,000 4,000,000 4,000,000

d) Assigned

Negotiated Salary Increase 4,624,806 5,294,500 0 0

Caltrans Settlement 1,787,202 184,667 184,667 184,667

Supplemental to Support LCAP 0 360,324 1,510,286 1,900,590

Safety Projects 0 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000

SV Innovates Classrooms 0 5,800,000 5,800,000 5,800,000

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated

5% Designated for Economic Uncertainties 17,802,397 19,689,435 17,824,784 17,917,039

Unappropriated Fund Balance 2,170,982 6,643,722 19,755,002 17,143,510

Saddleback Valley Unified School District

MULTI‐YEAR PROJECTION

2022‐23 FIRST INTERIM  BUDGET

UNRESTRICTED GENERAL FUND
Page 2 of 109



2022‐23 2022‐23 2023‐24 2024‐25

Original Change First Interm Change Projected Change Projected

Budget Budget   Budget Budget

REVENUES

Local Control Funding Formula 8010‐8099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Federal Sources 8100‐8299 25,321,895                  5,231,760 30,553,655 (15,163,808) 15,389,847 (4,876,330) 10,513,517

Other State Revenues 8300‐8599 60,604,609                  33,716,740 94,321,349 (43,686,258) 50,635,091 (260,262) 50,374,830

Other Local Revenues 8600‐8799 1,133,285                    364,884 1,498,169 (27,640) 1,470,529 0 1,470,529

TOTAL REVENUES 87,059,789                  39,313,384 126,373,173 (58,877,706) 67,495,467 (5,136,592) 62,358,876

EXPENDITURES

Certificated Salaries 1000‐1999 30,069,913                  5,027,685 35,097,598 (1,332,932) 33,764,666 (2,528,095) 31,236,572

Classified Salaries 2000‐2999 22,183,784                  308,611 22,492,395 356,334 22,848,729 (118,151) 22,730,578

Employee Benefits 3000‐3999 38,519,376                  7,156,567 45,675,943 (6,911,749) 38,764,194 (2,288,204) 36,475,990

Books and Supplies 4000‐4999 13,192,821                  2,550,806 15,743,627 (9,456,633) 6,286,994 (201,025) 6,085,969

Services, Other Operating Expenses 5000‐5999 13,151,568                  6,234,710 19,386,278 (7,662,471) 11,723,807 (864,949) 10,858,858

Capital Outlay 6000‐6999 5,234,000                    1,824,345 7,058,345 (7,058,345) 0 0 0

Other Outgo

7100‐7299 

7400‐7499                     2,436,000  237,000 2,673,000 0 2,673,000 0 2,673,000

Direct Support/Indirect Costs 7300‐7399 3,554,736                    739,153 4,293,889 356,113 4,650,002 (337,224) 4,312,778

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 128,342,198               24,078,877 152,421,075 (31,709,682) 120,711,393 (6,337,648) 114,373,745

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (41,282,409)                15,234,507 (26,047,902) (27,168,023) (53,215,925) 1,201,056 (52,014,869)

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

Interfund Transfers

a)  In 8910‐8929 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

b)  Out 7610‐7629 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Sources/Uses

a)  Sources 8930‐8979 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

b)  Uses 7630‐7699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Contributions to Restricted Programs 8980‐8999 42,617,956                  7,382,734 50,000,690 1,181,209 51,181,899 2,355,352 53,537,252

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 42,617,956 7,382,734 50,000,690 1,181,209 51,181,899 2,355,352 53,537,252

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE 1,335,547                    22,617,241 23,952,788 (25,986,814) (2,034,026) 3,556,409 1,522,383

Beginning Fund Balance 23,649,892                  27,144,854 51,097,642 49,063,616

Ending Fund Balance 24,985,439                  51,097,642 49,063,616 50,585,999

Components of Fund Balance:

b) Restricted 24,985,439                  51,097,642 49,063,616 50,585,999

Unappropriated Fund Balance 0 0 0 0

Saddleback Valley Unified School District

MULTI‐YEAR PROJECTION

2022‐23 FIRST INTERIM  BUDGET

RESTRICTED GENERAL FUND

Page 3 of 109
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	��i��h�� ����_ �̀_$b## ����_ �̀_$b##  �̀ â�#�ab � ���$a�� a"b## o #_�̂��b##p ��b$cQrNmEYQQ	UQsQ*/X6�e��  �#�� �#� ���#�̂�$_ b## ���#�̂�$_ b## ��$a$�"_̀b̂` ���a $� �_b## oa#̀�_$"b##p �$b c����  �#�� �#� "�� ���"�b## "�� ���"�b## a# �"#"b�$ "�$̀ �̀  b## o $��$_�b##p �̂b̀cd��
h!%�������!�������q�   #��  #� ��#$$�̂`̀b## ��#$$�̂`̀b##  a_�$"ab̀� ���a �̀�ab## o�$a�#$�b##p �̀b cj���f	���	t������	u������  $#�� $#� _�"�a�̀"̀b## _�"�a�̀"̀b## ��̂�̀�a�ab̂" � �aa"��_ b## o"�$̀"�"�̂b##p �̂$b cl��\���g\��	h��������  "#�� "#� �̂��̀ #b## �̂��̀ #b## "_�̀��b̂^ �__� "$b## o�̂�̂�$b##p ��#b�ct��v���n	��\��������  ̂#�� ̂#� �̂��_̀ab## �̂��_̀ab## "a�$#�b#" �__� _̀b## o�̂�"#_b##p ��#b�cd��u�	��������  ̀#�� ̀#� ���̀ �"a_b## ���̀ �"a_b## �aa� ""b�" ��"#��� ab## o��_�"$�b##p ��̀bacd��u�	���q�	�\���g���  ̀"�� ̀"� #b## #b## #b## #b## #b## #b#cdf��	�\���g��	u������  a#�� a#� #b## #b## #b## #b## #b## #b#cede�i�	�%�idw��	u�k��he�  _�"�a� ̀ b̂##  _�"�a� ̀ b̂## $�_$��â�b�$ $"�̂ "̀�a$ b## ò��"̂�"̂ b̀##p ��_b̂cUEEx6	WsL	6?NNm/Q6�����q��	e�yz��v�	���	����	���������%������� $�## ���_a�___b## ���_a�___b## ��̂�_�##ab�#  �#̂#�#_"b## ò #̀��àb##p �  b̂cu��v�	���	df��	���������	%������� $�## �� �a�#_ab## �� �a�#_ab## �̀� ̀$b"� " "�à"b## à ���$b## "ab̀c%�������	���	�������� $ ## _�aà�$�̀b## _�aà�$�̀b## ����$�"àb�̂ �#��"��̀"̀b̀_ o���"$�  #b̀_p �� back���������{��	�|���\�� $$## "̀ �̂$�̀b## "̀ �̂$�̀b## $a"�"��b " ��_a"�_#ab�� o�� �a� a�b��p ���_bac���� $̀## #b## #b## #b## #b## #b## #b#cede�i�	udd}�	�k
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	[d{��[����dhg|	�}��g
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	�c��nf�� ��̂] � h _$$ ��̂] � h _$$ !�$!g�$hh_̂g  �g #��] _$$ !̀�!̂!�hh$_$$a �%�_%b'GE/B8G'	UrN	5VwGE	5QGEUVBrPGxQGrNBV1EG'��y�����d���	���	���l���� #!$$ $_$$ $_$$ $_$$ $_$$ $_$$ $_$bm��l��	���	����������� #�$$ ��$$$_$$ ��$$$_$$ �$#_̂^ ��$$$_$$ $_$$ $_$b
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	[��m�����Yg[ #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂#_3TXCP	%3/P6C%s/%C%%3/P6C%����������������	���t	����!e���������Z���	��e���!q�������� d]"c #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂#_YZ��	�������[��������	���t	�����	��e�����!��������p��	e��� d]n" #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂#_e����[��t	
�̀	����������������	���t	����������	������������� d]\ #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂#_��������	���t	e����� d]\� #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂#_��������	���t	e����	��a����	q���� d]\c #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂#_���	YZ��	���������	������� d]\] #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂#_i�k	[Y[�e�	�Yg���� #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂#_/%C%[��������	��	�����	���t	e�����!��������p��e��� \n" #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂#_���	YZ��	���������	g��� \n]] #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂#_i�k	[Y[�e�	g��� #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂#_63oTP@Q/T@3o%�����̀�����	���t	g���������	��a����� d]d# #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂#_�����̀�����	���t	��������	��a����� d]]# #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂#_i�k	[Y[�e�	�Ym[�bqg[bYm� #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂#_[Y[�e�	Y[f��	�bm�m�bmh	�Yg����!g���i�	�	̀	u	�	�	�	u	�k #̂## #̂## #̂## #̂##

Page 48 of 109



����������	
��	��	������������	���������	��������	�������	�	����	�������	�����
��	�������	� ����	� �������	 �!�!�"��	#��"	�$

%&''()*&+,	-&(().	/0121)'	34&05)	67809. :;::<:=	>14?9	@09)41A6&B19&(	>&+1(191)?	>80'C)?941+9)'	D)9&1( =;E=F=G;;;;;;;	>74A	:G@	DHIJ=6IK6>L:;::<:=MC)?784+) D)?+41B9170 :;::<:=K47N)+9)'O79&(?P" " QR����������S����  P�T�T�  TU""V����	��������	W������  P�T�T�  TU""
Page 49 of 109



����������	
��	��	������������	���������	��������	�������	�	����	�������	�����
��	�������	� ����	� �������	�� ! �"��	#�!"	�$

%&''()*&+,	-&(().	/0121)'	34&05)	67809. :;::<:=	>14?9	@09)41A67809.	%+B77(	>&+1(191)?	>80'CDE)0'1984)?	*.	3*F)+9 =;G=H=I;;;;;;;	>74A	=I@	JKLM=6LN6>O:;::<:=PJ)?+41E9170 Q)?784+)67')? 3*F)+967')? 341510&(R8'5)9OSP R7&4'SEE47T)'3E)4&9105R8'5)9ORP S+98&(?U7J&9)O6P N47F)+9)'V)&4U79&(?OJP J122)4)0+)O67(	R	WJPOCP X	J12267(8A0R	W	JO>PSY	QC-CZ/C%�[	\���	������� ]"�"�]"̂^ "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"̀�[	�������	��a���� ]�""�]�̂^ "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"̀b[	cd��	���	��a���� ]b""�]!̂^ "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"̀#[	cd��	\����	��a���� ]e""�]f̂^ "_"" "_"" _]� �_"" �_"" g��![	hch�\�	����gi�� "_"" "_"" _]� �_""RY	CjNCZJ@U/QC%�[	����������	�������� �"""��̂^̂ "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"̀�[	����������	�������� �"""��̂^̂ "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"̀b[	�k���l��	m������ b"""�b̂^̂ "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"̀#[	m��n�	���	�������� #"""�#̂^̂ "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"̀![	���a����	���	cd��	c�������	�o��������� !"""�!̂^̂ "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"̀e[	������	c���l e"""�ê^̂ "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"̀f[	cd��	c���	p�o�������	h��������	��	q������	����[ f�""�f�̂ �̂f#""�f#̂^ "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"̀][	cd��	c���	�	h��������	��	q������	���� fb""�fb̂^ "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"" "_"̀[̂	hch�\�	�r��g
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Beginning
Balances PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED

OBJECT (Ref Only) July August September October November December January February March

A. BEGINNING CASH 102,022,933$         90,991,180$           72,817,309$           67,137,960$           51,152,222$           78,578,401$           139,815,811$         121,324,736$         107,922,589$         

B. RECEIPTS

LCFF /Revenue Limit Sources 8010‐8019 3,498,246$               3,498,246$               7,573,534$               6,296,843$               4,984,405$               6,231,264$               4,984,405$               4,984,405$               6,231,264$              

Property Taxes 8020‐8079 4,359,794$               152,573$                  3,034,120$               842,341$                  37,703,178$             73,531,676$             8,890,017$               177,391$                  14,701,767$            

Miscellaneous Funds 8080‐8099 (5)$                              (396,577)$                 (793,155)$                 (528,689)$                 (440,774)$                 (460,271)$                 (444,488)$                 (444,488)$                 (444,488)$                

Federal Revenue 8100‐8299 ‐$                           245,199$                  7,057,801$               (2,160,324)$              23,633$                     912,866$                  4,130,743$               220,678$                  5,358,942$              

Other State Revenue 8300‐8599 1,907,405$               1,829,846$               14,000,152$             418,038$                  12,812,674$             11,030,839$             2,080,165$               2,221,332$               3,398,641$              

Other Local Revenue 8600‐8799 181,001$                  256,900$                  504,737$                  1,324,686$               198,252$                  244,403$                  626,877$                  447,503$                  101,581$                 

Interfund Transfers In 8910‐8929 ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                          

All Other Financing Sources 8931‐8979 ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                          

TOTAL RECEIPTS 9,946,441$               5,586,187$               31,377,189$             6,192,895$               55,281,368$             91,490,777$             20,267,719$             7,606,823$               29,347,707$            

C. DISBURSEMENTS

Certificated Salaries 1000‐1999 2,005,763$               11,698,263$             11,381,432$             12,226,525$             13,265,779$             13,265,779$             17,929,366$             14,256,086$             14,256,086$            

Classified Salaries 2000‐2999 53,072$                     2,056,452$               3,332,770$               3,712,765$               4,028,350$               4,028,350$               5,765,127$               4,586,842$               4,586,842$              

Employee Benefits 3000‐3999 272,520$                  1,280,765$               6,861,478$               8,314,728$               7,992,852$               7,971,555$               10,807,021$             8,038,298$               8,038,298$              

Books and Supplies 4000‐4999 1,428,121$               1,166,438$               2,586,902$               2,132,603$               637,173$                  2,342,859$               1,188,850$               696,516$                  1,370,700$              

Services 5000‐5999 4,163,655$               2,702,018$               3,171,530$               4,389,692$               1,670,107$               2,180,641$               2,154,432$               2,608,344$               1,387,094$              

Capital Outlay 6000‐6599 ‐$                           1,108,641$               754,071$                  564,548$                  ‐$                           (60)$                           57,124$                     570$                           66,120$                    

Other Outgo 7000‐7499 250,861$                  218,585$                  296,626$                  296,626$                  529,303$                  411,142$                  626,077$                  374,125$                  301,997$                 

Interfund Transfers Out 7600‐7629 ‐$                           4,000,000$               ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                          

All Other Financing Uses 7630‐7699 ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                          

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 8,173,992$               24,231,163$             28,384,810$             31,637,487$             28,123,563$             30,200,266$             38,527,996$             30,560,781$             30,007,137$            

D. BALANCE SHEET TRANSACTIONS

Assets
Cash Not In Treasury 9111‐9199 122,000$         ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                          

Accounts Receivable 9200‐9299 22,209,584$   1,603,112$               1,816,103$               119,913$                  8,238,779$               279,309$                  (58,473)$                   547,053$                  9,497,437$               102,768$                 

Due From Other Funds 9310‐9319 314,853$         ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           233$                           (233)$                         (135,000)$                 1,474$                       ‐$                          

Stores 9320‐9329 289,648$         5,811$                       (15,216)$                   22,344$                     (29,001)$                   (2,912)$                      17,687$                     20,304$                     26,371$                     20,000$                    

Prepaid Expenditures 9330‐9339 6,117,550$     ‐$                           ‐$                           1$                               1,689,245$               ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                          

Other Current Assets 9340‐9499 ‐$                  270,786$                  (296,384)$                 (10,173)$                   (11,590)$                   ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           47,362$                     ‐$                          

SUBTOTAL ASSETS (calc) 29,053,634$   1,879,709$               1,504,503$               132,084$                  9,887,432$               276,630$                  (41,019)$                   432,357$                  9,572,644$               122,768$                 

Liabilities
Accounts Payable 9500‐9599 16,640,988$   14,683,912$             1,033,397$               653,558$                  404,348$                  8,256$                       12,081$                     (525,927)$                 20,833$                     (300,000)$                

Due To Other Funds 9610‐9619 1,239,042$     ‐$                           ‐$                           25,729$                     24,231$                     ‐$                           ‐$                           1,189,082$               ‐$                           ‐$                          

Current Loans 9640‐9649 ‐$                 

Deferred Revenues 9650‐9659 8,124,527$     ‐$                           ‐$                           8,124,527$               ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                          

SUBTOTAL LIABILITIES (calc) 26,004,556$   14,683,912$             1,033,397$               8,803,813$               428,579$                  8,256$                       12,081$                     663,155$                  20,833$                     (300,000)$                

TOTAL BALANCE SHEET TRANSACTIONS (12,804,203)$           471,106$                  (8,671,729)$              9,458,853$               268,375$                  (53,101)$                   (230,798)$                 9,551,811$               422,768$                 

E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE (B-C+D) (11,031,753)$           (18,173,870)$           (5,679,349)$              (15,985,738)$           27,426,179$             61,237,410$             (18,491,075)$           (13,402,147)$           (236,662)$                

F. ENDING CASH (A+E) 90,991,180$             72,817,309$             67,137,960$             51,152,222$             78,578,401$             139,815,811$          121,324,736$          107,922,589$          107,685,927$         

G. ENDING CASH, PLUS CASH ACCRUAL

SADDLEBACK VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Cash Flow Projections - First Interim Budget
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OBJECT

A. BEGINNING CASH

B. RECEIPTS

LCFF /Revenue Limit Sources 8010‐8019

Property Taxes 8020‐8079

Miscellaneous Funds 8080‐8099

Federal Revenue 8100‐8299

Other State Revenue 8300‐8599

Other Local Revenue 8600‐8799

Interfund Transfers In 8910‐8929

All Other Financing Sources 8931‐8979

TOTAL RECEIPTS
C. DISBURSEMENTS

Certificated Salaries 1000‐1999

Classified Salaries 2000‐2999

Employee Benefits 3000‐3999

Books and Supplies 4000‐4999

Services 5000‐5999

Capital Outlay 6000‐6599

Other Outgo 7000‐7499

Interfund Transfers Out 7600‐7629

All Other Financing Uses 7630‐7699

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
D. BALANCE SHEET TRANSACTIONS

Assets
Cash Not In Treasury 9111‐9199

Accounts Receivable 9200‐9299

Due From Other Funds 9310‐9319

Stores 9320‐9329

Prepaid Expenditures 9330‐9339

Other Current Assets 9340‐9499

SUBTOTAL ASSETS (calc)
Liabilities
Accounts Payable 9500‐9599

Due To Other Funds 9610‐9619

Current Loans 9640‐9649

Deferred Revenues 9650‐9659

SUBTOTAL LIABILITIES (calc)

TOTAL BALANCE SHEET TRANSACTIONS
E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE (B-C+D)
F. ENDING CASH (A+E)
G. ENDING CASH, PLUS CASH ACCRUAL

PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED 
April May June Accruals Total FI Budget Variance

107,685,927$         163,393,940$         160,918,721$         

4,984,405$               4,984,405$               1,277,407$               840,885$                  60,369,715$             60,369,715$             ‐                             

68,684,928$             13,365,696$             4,202,018$               ‐$                           229,645,499$          229,645,499$          ‐                             

(791,352)$                 (791,352)$                 (791,352)$                 (693,728)$                 (7,020,720)$              (7,020,720)$              ‐                             

115,581$                  33,594$                     7,373,060$               7,241,882$               30,553,655$             30,553,655$             ‐                             

13,844,483$             9,641,287$               7,100,911$               19,677,992$             99,963,766$             99,963,766$             ‐                             

127,602$                  113,759$                  89,919$                     838,386$                  5,055,606$               5,055,606$               ‐                             

‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐                             

‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐                             

86,965,646$             27,347,389$             19,251,962$             27,905,418$             418,567,521$          418,567,521$          ‐                             

14,256,086$             14,256,086$             13,631,285$             624,800$                  153,053,335$          153,053,335$          ‐                             

4,586,842$               4,586,842$               4,586,842$               4,586,842$               50,497,937$             50,497,937$             ‐                             

8,291,651$               8,038,298$               8,081,389$               21,992,672$             105,981,526$          105,981,526$          ‐                             

610,252$                  566,983$                  7,069,224$               544,500$                  22,341,121$             22,341,121$             ‐                             

3,170,922$               2,216,888$               9,161,198$               3,185,250$               42,161,771$             42,161,771$             ‐                             

998$                           5,949$                       6,934,407$               5,000$                       9,497,367$               9,497,367$               ‐                             

299,428$                  298,563$                  232,786$                  2,119,520$               6,255,638$               6,255,638$               ‐                             

‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           4,000,000$               4,000,000$               ‐                             

‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐                             

31,216,178$             29,969,608$             49,697,132$             33,058,584$             393,788,695$          393,788,695$          ‐                             

‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                          

500,000$                  300,000$                  563,582$                  28,219,874$             51,729,458$            

‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           (133,526)$                

(40,862)$                   (80,000)$                   18,530$                     252,703$                  215,759$                 

‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           250,000$                  1,939,246$              

‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           0$                              

459,138$                  220,000$                  582,112$                  28,722,577$             53,750,936$            

500,594$                  73,000$                     76,661$                     17,583,376$             34,224,089$            

‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           2,300,000$               3,539,042$              

‐$                          

‐$                           ‐$                           ‐$                           2,000,000$               10,124,527$            

500,594$                  73,000$                     76,661$                     21,883,376$             47,887,658$            

(41,456)$                   147,000$                  505,451$                  6,839,201$               5,863,279$              

55,708,013$             (2,475,219)$              (29,939,719)$           1,686,035$               30,642,105$            

163,393,940$          160,918,721$          130,979,003$         

132,665,038$         

SADDLEBACK VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Cash Flow Projections - First Interim Budget
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